



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 1174/2024 and CM APPL. 70018/2024 (Stay) & CM APPL. 70021/2024 (26 Days Delay)

UNIVERSITY OF DELHIAppellant
Through: Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal, Adv.

versus

DR ARCHANA VERMA & ORS.Respondents
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

% **02.12.2024**

CM APPL. 70020/2024 (Ex.) and CM APPL. 70019/2024

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application is disposed of.

LPA 1174/2024 and CM APPL. 70018/2024 (Stay) & CM APPL. 70021/2024 (26 Days Delay)

Learned counsel for the appellant is unable to respond to our queries or address submissions.

List again on 16.12.2024.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

DECEMBER 02, 2024

sp