



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 1174/2024 & CM APPL. 70018/2024, CM APPL.
70021/2024, CM APPL. 72960/2024

UNIVERSITY OF DELHIAppellant
Through: Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal, Adv.

versus

DR ARCHANA VERMA & ORS.Respondent
Through: Mr. A.S. Singh, Adv. for R1.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Standing Counsel for
R3 with Ms. Megha Gaur and Mr. Vibhav
Mishra, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

% **ORDER**
16.12.2024

At request of Mr. Singh, renotify on 18 December 2024.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

DECEMBER 16, 2024/yg

Click here to check corrigendum, if any