



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 1174/2024, CM APPLs. 70018/2024, 70021/2024 & 72960/2024

UNIVERSITY OF DELHIAppellant
Through: Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal, Mr.
Hardik Rupal, Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra and
Mr. Nitesh, Advs.
versus

DR ARCHANA VERMA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. R.V. Sinha, Mr. A S Singh,
Mr. Sumit Sinha, Ms. Shriya Sharma and
Ms. Nidhi Singh, Advs.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur with Mr. Vibhav
Mishra and Ms. Megha Gaur, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

% **ORDER**
25.02.2025

1. At first call, this matter was passed over once. At second call, it has reached at 4.50 pm. It is not possible to take up this matter now.
2. Re-notify on 27 February 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

FEBRUARY 25, 2025

an

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)