



\$~128

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 1174/2024

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Hardik Rupal, Mr.
Aishwarya Malhotra and Mr. Neetesh, Advs.

versus

DR ARCHANA VERMA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. R. V. Sinha, Adv. for R-1
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Standing Counsel for
UGC/ R-3 with Mr. Vibhav Mishra and Ms.
Megha Gaur, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

%

27.02.2025

1. An adjournment is sought on the ground that Mr. Rupal who was present in the court was suddenly taken ill.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 4 March 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

FEBRUARY 27, 2025/dsn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any