



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LPA 1174/2024 & CM APPL. 70018/2024, CM APPL.

70021/2024, CM APPL. 72960/2024

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: Counsel (Appearance not given)

versus

DR ARCHANA VERMA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.R. V. Sinha, Mr. A. S.
Singh and Ms.Shriya Sharma,
Advs. for R-1
Mr.Parmanand Gaur, Standing
Counsel for UGC with
Mr.Vibhav Mishra and
Ms.Megha Gaur, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

20.03.2025

1. A request for an adjournment is made on behalf of the learned counsel for the appellant as there is a bereavement in his family.
2. List on 29th April, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MARCH 20, 2025/sg/DG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any