



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LPA 1174/2024, CM APPL. 70018/2024, CM APPL.
70021/2024 & CM APPL. 72960/2024

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Mohinder J.S. Rupal, Mr.
Hardik Rupal and Ms.
Aishwarya Malhotra, Advs.

versus

DR ARCHANA VERMA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Parmanand Gaur, Standing
Counsel for UGC with Mr.
Vibhav Mishra and Ms. Megha
Gaur, Advs.
Mr. R.V. Sinha, Ms. AS Singh,
Mr. Amit Sinha, Ms. Nidhi
Singh and Ms. Shriya Sharma,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

29.04.2025

1. Arguments heard in part.
2. List for remaining arguments on 14th May, 2025, in the
Supplementary List.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 29, 2025/ng/kz/DG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 05/05/2025 at 14:53:56