



\$~52 to 56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 680/2023

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: *Appearance not given*

versus

DR. ROOPESH TEHRI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shanker Raju and Mr. Nilansh Gaur, Advocates for R-1 to R-5.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur with Mr. Rajat Manchanda, Ms. Megha Gaur and Mr. Vibhav Mishra, Advocates for Respondent-UGC.
Ms. Beenashaw Soni with Ms. Mansi Jain, Advocates for R-6

(53)

+ LPA 690/2023

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar and Mr. Ritik Dwivedi Advocates

versus

SHRI AJAY JAISWAL & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Parmanand Gaur with Mr. Rajat Manchanda, Ms. Megha Gaur and Mr. Vibhav Mishra, Advocates for Respondent-UGC.
Anurag Dayal Mathur, Advocate for R-2

(54)



+ LPA 1174/2024

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: *Appearance not given*

versus

DR ARCHANA VERMA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Parmanand Gaur with Mr. Rajat Manchanda, Ms. Megha Gaur and Mr. Vibhav Mishra, Advocates for Respondent-UGC.

R. V. Sinha with A. S. Singh
Advocate R-1

Mr. Mohinder JS Rupal and Mr.
Hardik Rupal, Advocate

(55)

+ LPA 98/2025

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vasanth Rajasekaran, Senior Standing Counsel for JNU with Mr Karan Prakash, Mr Harshvardhan Korada, Mr. Om Bali, Advocates.

versus

CHANDI PRASAD & ORS. & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Monika Arora CGSC with Mr Subhrodeep Saha, Mr Prabhat Kumar and Ms Anamika Thakur, Advocates for UoI.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur with Mr. Rajat Manchanda, Ms. Megha Gaur and Mr. Vibhav Mishra, Advocates for Respondent-UGC.

Dr Ashwani Bhardwaj, Advocate for



the Respondents No.1-9, 11-23, 25-26, 28-30

(56)

+ LPA 224/2025

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar and Mr. Ritik Dwivedi, Advocates

versus

DR MS ANITA AGARWAL & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Chandreyee Maitra and Mr. Tapojit Sarker, Advs for R-1.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur with Mr. Rajat Manchanda, Ms. Megha Gaur and Mr. Vibhav Mishra, Advocates for Respondent-UGC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

%

21.08.2025

1. The present cases have been received on transfer.
2. List on 16.10.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

AUGUST 21, 2025

Prateek