



\$~18 to 22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 680/2023 & CM APPL. 51434/2023

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Ms. Nidhi Rani,
Advs.

versus

DR. ROOPESH TEHRI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shankar Raju, Mr. Nilansh Gaur,
Advs for R-1 to 5.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, SSC along with
Mr. Vibhav Mishra, Ms. Megha Gaur,
Ms. Renu Bhandari, Advs for R-7.

19

+ LPA 690/2023 & CM APPL. 52234/2023

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Ms. Nidhi Rani,
Advs.

versus

SHRI AJAY JAISWAL & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anurag Dayal, Adv for R-2.

Mr. Parmanand Gaur, SSC along with
Mr. Vibhav Mishra, Ms. Megha Gaur,
Ms. Renu Bhandari, Mr. Om
Prakash, Mr. Chandresh Pratak, Ms.
Swati Mishra, Ms. Komal Yadav, Mr.
Prince Yadav, Advs for R-3.

20

+ LPA 1174/2024, CM APPL. 70018/2024, CM APPL. 70021/2024 &
CM APPL. 72960/2024

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: Appearance not given.

versus



DR ARCHANA VERMA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Dr. Amar Nath Gupta with Mr.
Santosh Kumar Sahu, Advs for R-1.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, SSC along with
Mr. Vibhav Mishra, Ms. Megha Gaur,
Ms. Renu Bhandari, Advs for R-3.

21

+ LPA 224/2025 & CM APPL. 18218/2025
UNIVERSITY OF DELHIAppellant
Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Ms. Nidhi Rani,
Advs.

versus

DR MS ANITA AGARWAL & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Mayank Yadav, Mr. Pratul
Yadav, Mr. Jitender Verma, Advs for
R-2.
Ms. Anita Agarwal, Ms. Chandreyee
Maitra & Mr. Tapejit Sameer, Advs.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, SSC along with
Mr. Vibhav Mishra, Ms. Megha Gaur,
Ms. Renu Bhandari, Advs for R-3.

22

+ LPA 98/2025, CM APPL. 7954/2025 & CM APPL. 7955/2025
JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITYAppellant
Through: Mr. Vasanth Rajasekaran, Sr. SC with
Mr. Karan Prakash, Mr. Harshvardhan
Korada, Mr. Om Bali &
Ms. Deepshikha Kumar, Advs.
Mr. Parmanand Gaur, SSC along with
Mr. Vibhav Mishra, Ms. Megha Gaur,
Ms. Renu Bhandari, Advs for R-32.



versus

CHANDI PRASAD & ORS. & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Dr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Advocate for
R-1 to 9, 11-23, 25-26 & 28-30.
Mr. Jitendra Kumar Tripathi, Mr.
Sumit Kumar Raj, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

02.12.2025

%

1. Ms. Renu Bhandari, learned counsel submits that the arguing counsel on behalf of the University Grants Commission ('UGC') has a bereavement in his family and prays for an adjournment.
2. List this case on 19.02.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

DECEMBER 2, 2025/ps